## Zhuhai HiVi Technology Co., Ltd.

NO.1, South Dongcheng Road, Liangang Industrial Zone, Zhuhai, Guangdong, China

Date: 2024-01-24

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d) (7) Filing

**Grantee Code: 2ANSM** 

Applicant FRN: 0026843680

Zhuhai HiVi Technology Co., Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, HiVi Acoustics Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced Grantee Code. Zhuhai HiVi Technology Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

**Zhuhai HiVi Technology Co., Ltd.** accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced Grantee Code.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: **HiVi Acoustics Inc.** U.S. Agent FRN: **0033472549** 

Address: 1835 Westhaven Road, San Marino, CA 91108, United States

Contact Person: Vemi Liang

Tel.: (626) 318-8190

Email: vemi.liang@swanspeakers.com

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Zhuhai HiVi Technology	Signed on behalf of HiVi Acoustics Inc.
Co., Ltd.	
Jade Zhou	Vemi Liang
Name: Jade Zhou	Name: Vemi Liang
Title: system specialist	Title: Director
Date: 2024-01-24	Date: 2024-01-24